ID No:     0F22934.5 Revision No:       01 2021-01-15                         Page 1 of 1
COVER PAGE
CRN 0F22934.5
The following products/components and sub-assemblies are covered by the
CRN (Canadian Registration Number)
  Products and sub-assemblies covered:
Type Designation Incl.
sub-assembly
MBT 3250
MBT 3252
MBT 5250
MBT 5252
MBT 3560
MBT 5560
  Special conditions for use apply as follows:
Applicable for  Special condition Applies for
January 13, 2021
BIN ZHANG
DANFOSS A/S
NORDBORGVEJ 81
NORDBORG SOUTH DENMARK 6430
DK
Service Request Type:  BPV-Fitting Registration
Service Request No.:  2975252
Your Reference No.:
Registered to: DANFOSS A/S
Dear BIN ZHANG,
Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA) is pleased to inform you that your submission has been
reviewed and registered as follows:
CRN No.:  0F22934.5
Main Design No.: See the Scope of Registration attached
Expiry Date: January 13, 2031
Please be advised that a valid quality control system must be maintained for the fitting registration to
remain valid until the expiry date.
The stamped copy of the approved registration and the invoice are mailed separately. Should you have
any questions or require further assistance, please contact a Customer Service Advisor at
1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. We will be happy to assist you. When
contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request number provided above.
Yours truly,
Liliana Constantinescu, P Eng
Tel. : 416-734-3425
/5560
Date:
C.R.N.:
January 13, 2021.
0F22934.5
Technical
Standards
and Safety
Authority
Boilers and
Pressure Vessels
Safety Program
REGISTERED
Signed:
F
0F22934.5
JANUARY 13, 2021
JANUARY 13, 2031
FOR SCOPE OF REGISTRATION SEE THE ATTACHED
STAMPED DOCUMENT
THE REGISTRATION COVERS TWO MANUFACTURING
LOCATIONS: DENMARK AND CHINA
Classified as Business
Scope for CRN Registration for Danfoss Components
Temperature Sensors/Transmitter
Danfoss A/S, Business Division Industrial Automation located in Nordborg in Denmark is
responsible for design, engineering and manufacturing of the following refrigeration components
The CRN registration should cover the valves as tabulated below. Products must be registered as
Category “F” (Measuring devices).
Type Description Material of
construction
Connection size MDMT
Temp.
°C  (°F)
Rated